BASICA ESPOIR LADIES @

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023 gllgAleE
Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Club Nation  Points SP LP
1 ABRIL MENDEZ BERMUDEZ SOL'Y LUNA 25.69 1
2 MARTINA AILEN FLEITAS CASTILLO LIGA DE PATIN ARTISTICO 25.52 2
CANELONES
3 | CARLAPALMA FENIX SKATING CLUB 24.17 3
4 JULIETA MESSINA SOLID GOLD 23.36 4
5  RAFAELA TORRES INVICTUS ROLLER 22.73 5
6  CAMILLE ZAMORA CLUB PANAMENO DE PATINAJE 22.43 6
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
7 | NATASHA HERRON OROZCO ENERGY SPORTS 21.82 7
8  FLORENCIA CASTRO VALENZUELA FENIX DE LA REINA 21.56 8
9  GABRIELA PAZ CLUB PANAMERO DE PATINAJE 20.94 9
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
10 | ANALI BARROS GUAYACO SKATING 20.91 10
11 | SOFIA MUNIZ GOESSENS LIGA DE PATIN ARTISTICO 20.86 11
CANELONES
12 | ANTONELLA VIVEROS URBINA HADANAINA 20.67 12
13 | PAULINA OROZCO GOMEZ ENERGY SPORTS 20.33 13
14 | SOFIA VELASQUEZ POSADA ENERGY SPORTS 19.89 14
15 | MARICELY UBILLUS GUAYACO SKATING 19.88 15
16 | MILENA AHUMADA CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 19.75 16
PATINAJE
17 | FIORELLA ZAMORA FENIX SKATING CLUB 19.37 17
18 | MAYRA ROCIO DIAZ VERA SPORTCOURT 19.17 18
19 | ISABELLA FRANCO ORJUELA ENERGY SPORTS 18.95 19
20  LUCIANA DE LOS SANTOS HERRERA FENIX DE LA REINA 18.69 20
21 MILEY MORALES FENIX SKATING CLUB 18.27 21
22 | ALANA CARRION LOOPS PANAMA 18.24 22
23 LUZ HURTADO GIOVANNINI ARTIGAS PATIN CARMELO 18.07 23
24  ANDREA ROJAS PARDINI CLUB PANAMENO DE PATINAJE 18.02 24
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
25  FABIANNA MANOSALVAS GUAYACO SKATING 17.56 25
26  MANUELA ARBOLEDA ECHAVARRIA CODERSA 17.14 26
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Pl. Name Club

27 MARIA ALEJANDRA MOLINA CELIS GENERACION G
28 | CAMILA PORRAS SANTOS CODERSA

29 | GALILEA ROJAS ROCHA PATINBOL

30 MIA RODRIGUEZ

FENIX SKATING CLUB

31 | IYASNEL MILAGROS RECALDE PARRA WORSHIP ON WHEELS
32  MANUELA RESTREPO HINCAPE ENERGY SPORTS

33 | SARA NATHALIA ORTEGA CASTRO GENERACION G

34 | LINA GABRIELA FERNANDEZ HINCAPIE CLUB CALICOSKATES

35 | SALOME GUZMAN DUQUE

SAN JOSE DE LAS VEGAS

36  ANNIE RESTREPO CANO CODERSA
37 | CAROLINA ZAPATA GUTIERREZ ROYAL SKATE
38 | LIAROMINA LARA POZO SUBLIME

39  SOFIA QUINTERO ORTIZ
40 A HANNAH MOREIRA

CLUB DE PATINAJE ENVIGADO PAEN
FENIX SKATING CLUB

41 | SOFIA ELENA CARBALLO SIGARRETA SKATELAND ACADEMY

42 | MARIA VALENTINA ZULUAGA MONTOYA ESTRELLAS

43 | OLIVIA LEON LJUBETIC LAS CONDES ROLLER TEAM
44 | LUNA SOFIA LOPEZ ALVAREZ ARMONIA

45 | LAURA VALERIA ORTIZ PUENTES HELMAN SKATE

46  SARA SOFIA VEGA MALDONADO CLUB CALICOSKATES

47 | MARIA ALEJANDRA CELIS MARTINEZ CAMEL SKATE

48  SOFIA PAZ SANDOVAL TAPIA CLUB LLANO SUBERCASEAUX
49 | MANUELA BECERRA FRANCO SKATERS PALMIRA

50 | JAVIERA PAZ CISTERNAS SOTO SDA

51 | MANUELA CASTRO SERNA
52 = CAMILA MORENO

CLUB ARTE SOBRE RUEDAS
LOOPS PANAMA

53 | ALEJANDRA ARIZABALETA PALACIO GENERACION G

54 | LINA MARCELA DELGADILLO GARCIA ADVANTIX

55 | SAMANTHA MARULANDA CEBALLOS ROYAL SKATE

56 | SARA JULIETH OROZCO ORDONEZ CLUB DE PATINAJE SOL DE
ANAPOIMA

57 | LUCIANA MARTINEZ HERRERA ARMONIA

58 ' MARIANA BECERRA FRANCO SKATERS PALMIRA

59 | HELEN LIZETH GONZALEZ
60 = MARIANA ROMERO

ROLLER SHAPES SOACHA
CLUB CHIA CIUDAD DE LA LUNA

61  PAMELA CRISTINA NOBOA JIMENEZ SKATELAND ACADEMY
62  EMILIA PASCAL SEGURA CASTRO CLUB LLANO SUBERCASEAUX

8/14/2023

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.2 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved.
Q Verified

Points

17.06
17.01
16.98
16.97
16.93
16.75
16.70
16.62
16.54
16.51
16.45
16.39
16.33
16.26
15.41
15.39
15.01
14.95
14.90
14.90
14.01
13.93
13.79
13.74
13.64
13.22
12.93
12.92
12.79
12.36

11.73
11.63
10.31
10.03
9.66
9.55

LP
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62

9:00:27PM



Pl. Name

63 | LAURA SOFIA GIRALDO PEREZ

Club
CLUB DE PATINAJE ENVIGADO PAEN

64 | DANNA ISABELLA DELGADO PEDRAZA PROSKATE

65 | MARIA JOSE RAMIREZ
66 | RACHEL CRUZ LEON

67  REGINA MEYRAB NUNEZ
68 | SOFIA MACIAS

69 | ELIZA SOSA LARTEGUY

70 | ELASAMARIA GUADALUPE CARDONA

ARREOLA

HIGH SCHOOL H2S
ASOCIACION DE HUEHUETENANGO
STARS TEAM IZTACALCO

DEPORTIVO RUEDAS MAGICAS DE
FUNZA
CENTRO PROGRESO

ASOCIACION DE HUEHUETENANGO

71 | MELANY SOFIA BEJARANO TEJEIRO SNYDER

72 | GABRIELA GARCIA
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BASICA ESPOIR LADIES @

RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023 §/|?ARI1=E
Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program
RESULTS DETAILS REVISED 14-08-23 20:59:22
Pl.  Name Club TES PCS DED Total
1 | ABRIL MENDEZ BERMUDEZ SOLY LUNA 13.45 12.24 0.0 25.69
2 | MARTINA AILEN FLEITAS LIGA DE PATIN ARTISTICO CANELONES 14.65 10.87 0.0 25,52
CASTILLO
3 | CARLA PALMA FENIX SKATING CLUB 13.17 11.00 0.0 24.17
4 | JULIETA MESSINA SOLID GOLD 12.98 10.38 0.0 23.36
5 | RAFAELA TORRES INVICTUS ROLLER 15.11 8.62 | -1.0 22.73
6 | CAMILLE ZAMORA CLUB PANAMERNO DE PATINAJE 12.55 9.88 0.0 22.43
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
7 | NATASHA HERRON OROZCO ENERGY SPORTS 12.45 9.37 | 0.0 21.82
8 FLORENCIA CASTRO FENIX DE LA REINA 11.68 9.88 0.0 21.56
VALENZUELA
9  GABRIELA PAZ CLUB PANAMENO DE PATINAJE 11.06 9.88 0.0 20.94
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
10 | ANALI BARROS GUAYACO SKATING 10.79 10.12 0.0 20.91
11 | SOFIA MUNIZ GOESSENS LIGA DE PATIN ARTISTICO CANELONES 11.36 9.50 0.0 20.86
12 | ANTONELLA VIVEROS URBINA HADANAINA 12.41 9.26 -1.0 20.67
13 | PAULINA OROZCO GOMEZ ENERGY SPORTS 10.82 9.51 0.0 20.33
14 | SOFIA VELASQUEZ POSADA ENERGY SPORTS 11.39 8.50 0.0 19.89
15 | MARICELY UBILLUS GUAYACO SKATING 11.14 8.74 0.0 19.88
16 | MILENA AHUMADA CONFEDERACION ARGENTINA DE 11.75 8.00 0.0 19.75
PATINAJE
17  FIORELLA ZAMORA FENIX SKATING CLUB 11.62 875 -1.0 19.37
18 | MAYRA ROCIO DIAZ VERA SPORTCOURT 11.29 7.88 0.0 19.17
19 | ISABELLA FRANCO ORJUELA ENERGY SPORTS 10.44 9.51 -1.0 18.95
20 | LUCIANA DE LOS SANTOS FENIX DE LA REINA 10.20 8.49 0.0 18.69
HERRERA
21 | MILEY MORALES FENIX SKATING CLUB 10.02 8.25 0.0 18.27
22 | ALANA CARRION LOOPS PANAMA 8.61 9.63 0.0 18.24
23 | LUZ HURTADO GIOVANNINI ARTIGAS PATIN CARMELO 10.31 7.76 0.0 18.07
24 | ANDREA ROJAS PARDINI CLUB PANAMERO DE PATINAJE 9.40 8.62 0.0 18.02
ARTISTICO SOBRE RUEDAS
25 | FABIANNA MANOSALVAS GUAYACO SKATING 10.81 6.75 0.0 17.56
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Pl.  Name Club TES PCS DED Total

26 | MANUELA ARBOLEDA CODERSA 9.14 9.00 1.0 17.14
ECHAVARRIA

27 | MARIA ALEJANDRA MOLINA GENERACION G 8.94 8.12 0.0 17.06
CELIS

28 | CAMILA PORRAS SANTOS CODERSA 9.76 8.25  -1.0 17.01

29 | GALILEA ROJAS ROCHA PATINBOL 10.61 837 -2.0 16.98

30 | MIA RODRIGUEZ FENIX SKATING CLUB 8.48 8.49 0.0 16.97

31 | IYASNEL MILAGROS RECALDE WORSHIP ON WHEELS 9.81 9.12 -2.0 16.93
PARRA

32 | MANUELA RESTREPO HINCAPE ENERGY SPORTS 9.62 8.13 -1.0 16.75

33 | SARA NATHALIA ORTEGA GENERACION G 9.95 7.75  -1.0 16.70
CASTRO

34 | LINA GABRIELA FERNANDEZ CLUB CALICOSKATES 8.99 7.63 0.0 16.62
HINCAPIE

35 | SALOME GUZMAN DUQUE SAN JOSE DE LAS VEGAS 9.29 8.25  -1.0 16.54

36 | ANNIE RESTREPO CANO CODERSA 9.38 7.13 0.0 16.51

37 | CAROLINA ZAPATA GUTIERREZ ROYAL SKATE 9.83 7.62  -1.0 16.45

38 | LIA ROMINA LARA POZO SUBLIME 8.02 8.37 0.0 16.39

39 | SOFIA QUINTERO ORTIZ CLUB DE PATINAJE ENVIGADO PAEN 8.57 7.76 0.0 16.33

40 | HANNAH MOREIRA FENIX SKATING CLUB 8.25 8.01 0.0 16.26

41 SOFIA ELENA CARBALLO SKATELAND ACADEMY 8.67 6.74 0.0 15.41
SIGARRETA

42 MARIA VALENTINA ZULUAGA ESTRELLAS 8.76 6.63 0.0 15.39
MONTOYA

43 | OLIVIA LEON LJUBETIC LAS CONDES ROLLER TEAM 8.14 6.87 0.0 15.01

44 | LUNA SOFIA LOPEZ ALVAREZ ARMONIA 7.95 7.00 0.0 14.95

45 | LAURA VALERIA ORTIZ PUENTES HELMAN SKATE 8.15 6.75 0.0 14.90

46 | SARA SOFIA VEGA MALDONADO CLUB CALICOSKATES 9.16 6.74 -1.0 14.90

47  MARIA ALEJANDRA CELIS CAMEL SKATE 8.38 563 0.0 14.01
MARTINEZ

48 | SOFIA PAZ SANDOVAL TAPIA CLUB LLANO SUBERCASEAUX 8.56 6.37 | -1.0 13.93

49  MANUELA BECERRA FRANCO SKATERS PALMIRA 6.42 7.37 0.0 13.79

50 | JAVIERA PAZ CISTERNAS SOTO SDA 6.74 7.00 0.0 13.74

51 | MANUELA CASTRO SERNA CLUB ARTE SOBRE RUEDAS 7.39 7.25  -1.0 13.64

52 | CAMILA MORENO LOOPS PANAMA 7.97 6.25  -1.0 13.22

53 | ALEJANDRA ARIZABALETA GENERACION G 7.17 576 0.0 12.93
PALACIO
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Pl.  Name Club TES PCS DED Total

54 ' LINA MARCELA DELGADILLO ADVANTIX 7.04 6.8 -1.0 12.92
GARCIA

55 | SAMANTHA MARULANDA ROYAL SKATE 8.04 6.75 2.0 12.79
CEBALLOS

56 | SARA JULIETH OROZCO CLUB DE PATINAJE SOL DE ANAPOIMA 7.85 7.51 -3.0 12.36
ORDONEZ

57 | LUCIANA MARTINEZ HERRERA ARMONIA 6.10 5.63 0.0 11.73

58 | MARIANA BECERRA FRANCO SKATERS PALMIRA 6.00 5.63 0.0 11.63

59 | HELEN LIZETH GONZALEZ ROLLER SHAPES SOACHA 5.80 7.51 -3.0 10.31

60 | MARIANA ROMERO CLUB CHIA CIUDAD DE LA LUNA 5.40 5.63  -1.0 10.03

61 | PAMELA CRISTINA NOBOA SKATELAND ACADEMY 6.17 4.49 -1.0 9.66
JIMENEZ

62 | EMILIA PASCAL SEGURA CASTRO CLUB LLANO SUBERCASEAUX 4.30 5.25 0.0 9.55

63 | LAURA SOFIA GIRALDO PEREZ CLUB DE PATINAJE ENVIGADO PAEN 4.48 5.88 | -1.0 9.36

64 | DANNA ISABELLA DELGADO PROSKATE 5.40 4.75 -1.0 9.15
PEDRAZA

65 | MARIA JOSE RAMIREZ HIGH SCHOOL H2S 4.1 5.00 | -1.0 8.11

66 | RACHEL CRUZ LEON ASOCIACION DE HUEHUETENANGO 4.40 5.00 | -2.0 7.40

67 | REGINA MEYRAB NUNEZ STARS TEAM IZTACALCO 2.92 3.51 0.0 6.43

68 | SOFIA MACIAS DEPORTIVO RUEDAS MAGICAS DE 3.03 3.25 0.0 6.28

FUNZA

69 | ELIZA SOSA LARTEGUY CENTRO PROGRESO 4.71 5.50  -4.0 6.21

70 | ELASAMARIA GUADALUPE ASOCIACION DE HUEHUETENANGO 1.95 3.63 0.0 5.58
CARDONA ARREOLA

71 | MELANY SOFIA BEJARANO SNYDER 1.70 3.51 0.0 5.21
TEJEIRO

72 | GABRIELA GARCIA DEPORTIVO RUEDAS MAGICAS DE 2.65 3.25 | -1.0 4.90

FUNZA

Event Manager WS  GIANNI TILOTTI

Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Data Operator WS  GIANNI TILOTTI
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Referee WS  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Judge 1 COL CARLOS SARMIENTO Judge 2 MEX CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Judge 3 PAR  BELEN VEGA Judge 4 ECU JORGE CANIZARES
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BASICA ESPOIR LADIES @

D
RIO NEGRO - 12/08/2023 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
1 ABRIL MENDEZ BERMUDEZ score  score (factored) Deductions score
13.45 12.24 0.00 25.69
# Executed Element £ Base QE J1 92 U3 w4 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
3 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 ComboSpin 0 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 000 -2 0 0 0 1.80
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0o A 0.80
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.60
9 Spin ) Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
13.45 13.45
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 300 325 350 275 3.12
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 350 325 250 3.00
Performance/Execution 1 300 325 325 250 3.12
Choreography/Composition 1 275 325 325 275 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.24
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Ws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
2 MARTINA AILEN FLEITAS CASTILLO score score (factored) Deductions score
14.65 10.87 0.00 25.52
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboSpin +1 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
2 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 + 1.30
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
4 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 Spin U Upright Spin 1.75%+  0.00 0 0 0+ 1.75
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
8 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0o 0.86
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 0 -1 1.50
14.95 14.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 3.00 3.00 300 250 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 275 250 250 2,62
Performance/Execution 1 300 275 275 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 275 3.00 225 225 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.87
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
3 CARLA PALMA score score (factored) Deductions score
1317 11.00 0.00 2417
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0o 0.60
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0o + 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
3 ComboSpin 0 -1 -1 -2
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.10 1.18
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+
4 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.91
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 1.80
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
8 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
13.42 13.17
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 325 3.00 275 2.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 325 275 250 2,62
Performance/Execution 1 275 350 275 250 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 275 350 250 275 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
4 JULIETA MESSINA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.98 10.38 0.00 23.36
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
3 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
4 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -1 2 -1 2 0.52
6 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
7 ComboSpin 2 0 2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
S Sit Spin 0.80*
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 0 -1 1.50
9 Spin ) Sit Spin 1.28 % 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.28
13.63 12.98
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 275 275 250 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 275 250 250 250
Performance/Execution 1 275 275 250 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1 250 3.00 225 225 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.38
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO

Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN

Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge 3 PAR  BELEN VEGA

Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
5 RAFAELA TORRES score score (factored) Deductions score
15.11 8.62 -1.00 22.73
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.30 0 -1 -2 -1 2.00
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.90
4 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
5 Spin u Upright Spin 1.75%+ 000 O 0 0+ 1.75
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 ComboSpin 0 0 0+
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 1.50 + 0.00 1.50
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
9 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 2 -1 1.20
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
1F Flip 0.86 015 -1 2 2 -1 0.71
16.06 15.11
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 200 250 175 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 225 225 200 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 250 200 225 1.75 2.12
Choreography/Composition 1 275 175 225 1.75 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.62
Costume Violation: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
6 CAMILLE ZAMORA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.55 9.88 0.00 22.43
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
2 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
3 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 000 0 0 0 0 0.50
4 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.70
6 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 -1 0 2.30
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.05 0o - -1 0.85
9 ComboSpin -1 -2 -2 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.20 0.60
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
NLSit 0.00 0.00
13.10 12.55
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 250 275 250 2.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 250 250 2.00 250
Performance/Execution 1 275 250 225 2.00 2.38
Choreography/Composition 1 275 250 225 225 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.88
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
7 NATASHA HERRON OROZCO score score (factored) Deductions score
12.45 9.37 0.00 21.82
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
3 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 -0.10 -1 0 0 1 1.20
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
5 ComboSpin -2 -1 0 -1
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -045 41 -2 0 -2 1.35
7 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0o 0.60
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0o + 0.80
13.20 12.45
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 275 325 225 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 225 325 200 212
Performance/Execution 1 225 250 350 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 325 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.37
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
8 FLORENCIA CASTRO VALENZUELA score score (factored) Deductions score
11.68 9.88 0.00 21.56
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 O 0o -1 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
4 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 0 -1 1.20
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -1 2 -1 2 0.52
1F Flip 0.86 020 -2 A1 2 -3 0.66
1T << 0.00 0.00
5 Spin S Sit Spin 1.28 % 005 -1 0 0 1 1.23
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 A1 -1 0 0 1.65
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 1 0.90
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 000 -1 0 0 0.60
9 ComboSpin -3 -1 0 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.15 0.65
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
S Sit Spin 0.80*
12.83 11.68
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 275 250 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 250 250 225 2.38
Performance/Execution 1 200 225 275 275 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 200 250 250 275 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.88
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
9 GABRIELA PAZ score score (factored) Deductions score
11.06 9.88 0.00 20.94
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 020 -1 2 -1 -1 0.71
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 -1 2 1.20
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1 0.86
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -1 2 2 -1 0.52
1F < Flip 0.60 020 -2 -2 2 -1 0.40
3 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -2 -2 0 -2 1.20
4 ComboSpin -1 -1 -2 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.15 0.65
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.15 0.35
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
6 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 Spin ) Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.70
13.06 11.06
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 200 275 250 2.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 200 250 225 2.38
Performance/Execution 1 250 250 250 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 250 225 225 250 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.88
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
10 ANALI BARROS score score (factored) Deductions score
10.79 10.12 0.00 20.91
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
3 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 000 -1 0 0 0 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 000 -1 0 0 0 0.86
4 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 010 -1 0 0o A 1.30
1Lo Loop 0.96 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.91
6 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -2 -2 0 0 1.50
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 ComboSpin -2 -2 -3 -2
NLSit 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
11.24 10.79
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 350 250 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 275 3.00 275 2.75
Performance/Execution 1 200 250 3.00 275 2.62
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 275 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.12
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO

Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN

Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge 3 PAR  BELEN VEGA

Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
11 SOFIA MUNIZ GOESSENS score score (factored) Deductions score
11.36 9.50 0.00 20.86
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0o - 0 0 1.30
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2 -
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.30 0.50
1] Upright Spin 075%  -0.30 0.45
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.30 0.20
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
4 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 1 K -2 1 150
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
8 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 -0.20 0o -1 -1 2 1.20
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.05 0 0 -1 -1 0.56
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0 -1 2 0 0.45
13.06 11.36
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 250 250 250 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 225 225 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 250 225 250 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 225 250 200 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.50
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
12 ANTONELLA VIVEROS URBINA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.41 9.26 -1.00 20.67
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 3 -3 -3 0.90
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
4 ComboSpin 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1.80
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
12.91 12.41
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 275 225 2.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 275 225 200 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 250 250 225 225 2.38
Choreography/Composition 1 225 225 200 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.26
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
13 PAULINA OROZCO GOMEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
10.82 9.51 0.00 20.33
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
3 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 2 0.90
4 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.53
5 ComboSpin -1 0 -2 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
6 Jump 1Lo< Loop 0.63 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.53
7 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0o -1 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -045 41 -2 -1 -2 1.35
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.45
12.42 10.82
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 225 125 275 2.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 200 075 275 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 275 225 125 275 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 250 225 1.75 275 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.51
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
14 SOFIA VELASQUEZ POSADA score score (factored) Deductions score
11.39 8.50 0.00 19.89
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
3 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
4 ComboJump 1A < Axel 0.98 025 -1 2 -1 2 0.73
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
5 ComboSpin -1 -1 0 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 0 -1 1.50
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 005 -1 0 -3 0 0.55
8 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.50
9 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.96
12.49 11.39
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 250 2.00 2.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 225 225 175 2.12
Performance/Execution 1 225 250 200 1.50 212
Choreography/Composition 1 200 150 225 1.75 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.50
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
15 MARICELY UBILLUS score score (factored) Deductions score
11.14 8.74 0.00 19.88
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 000 -1 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 -0.20 0o -1 -1 -1 1.20
1Lo Loop 0.96 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.76
3 ComboSpin 0 -1 -1 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
1] Upright Spin 075%  -0.05 0.70
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
4 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 000 -1 0 0 +1 1.30
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.15 0 -1 0 -1 2.15
6 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0.96
1Lo< Loop 0.67 020 -3 -2 2 2 0.47
8 Jump 1Lz Lutz 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
12.04 11.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 225 250 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 225 225 2.12
Performance/Execution 1 225 225 200 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 200 250 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.74

Deductions

0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager
Specialist

Data Operator
Controller

8/14/2023
9:00:24PM

GIANNI TILOTTI
NATALY ANTOLINES
GIANNI TILOTTI
ULISES ESCOBAR

Referee
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4

coL
MEX
PAR
ECU

CARLOS SARMIENTO
CARLOS SARMIENTO

CLAUDIA BARRAGAN

BELEN VEGA

JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved.
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
16 MILENA AHUMADA score score (factored) Deductions score
11.75 8.00 0.00 19.75
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.61
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.30 0.50
1] Upright Spin 0.75% -0.30 0.45
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.30 0.20
3 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 -2 -1 0 0 1.65
5 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.60
7 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
9 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
12.80 11.75
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 175 275 2.00 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 200 225 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 175 250 225 2.12
Choreography/Composition 1 175 200 225 1.75 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
17 FIORELLA ZAMORA score score (factored) Deductions score
11.62 8.75 -1.00 19.37
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0+ 0.80
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
3 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 3 0.51
4 ComboSpin -1 0 0 2
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 A1 0 0 1 1.65
6 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
7 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
12.32 11.62
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 250 225 2.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 275 225 175 2.12
Performance/Execution 1 225 225 250 2.00 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 200 250 200 175 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.75
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
18 MAYRA ROCIO DIAZ VERA score score (factored) Deductions score
11.29 7.88 0.00 19.17
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboSpin 0 0 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
2 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.20
1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
4 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.76
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 -0.05 0 - -1 0 0.75
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 -1 -1 1.50
7 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 03 -2 -2 2 2 1.00
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
12.34 11.29
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.75 250 250 1.75 2.12
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 200 250 1.75 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 150 200 225 1.75 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 175 225 225 1.75 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.88
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
19 ISABELLA FRANCO ORJUELA score score (factored) Deductions score
10.44 9.51 -1.00 18.95
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.91
1F Flip 0.86 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.81
3 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.50
4 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 03% 3 -2 -3 2 0.95
5 ComboSpin -1 0 0 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0.90
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 -2 -1 0 0 1.65
9 Jump 1A< Axel 091* 3 3 3 3
11.14 10.44
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 275 3.00 225 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 225 275 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 225 225 250 250 2.38
Choreography/Composition 1 200 250 250 225 2.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.51
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
20 LUCIANA DE LOS SANTOS HERRERA score score (factored) Deductions score
10.20 8.49 0.00 18.69
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 2 -1 0.76
3 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.60
4 ComboSpin -1 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 A1 -2 -2 0 1.35
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
10.75 10.20
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 225 250 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 175 225 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 225 200 200 225 2.12
Choreography/Composition 1 225 200 225 200 212
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.49
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
21 MILEY MORALES score score (factored) Deductions score
10.02 8.25 0.00 18.27
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 A1 -1 -2 -1 0.86
1F Flip 0.86 005 -1 0 2 0 0.81
2 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 025 -1 -1 -2 2 0.66
3 ComboSpin -1 -2 -2 -3
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
1] Upright Spin 0.50
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -045 41 -2 0 2 1.35
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.05 0 -1 0 1 0.91
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 -1 0 0.86
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0 -1 -1 1 0.40
11.02 10.02
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 225 275 175 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 225 175 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 200 200 150 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 200 1.75 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.25
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
22 ALANA CARRION score score (factored) Deductions score
8.61 9.63 0.00 18.24
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0.80
3 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 025 -1 -2 -1 -2 0.66
4 ComboSpin -2 -1 0 -2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.15 0.35
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 -1 0 1.50
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.90
8 Jump 1A < Axel 091* -3 -3 -1 -3
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9.66 8.61
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 225 275 275 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 250 225 250 2.38
Performance/Execution 1 150 250 250 275 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1 125 225 225 250 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
23 LUZ HURTADO GIOVANNINI score score (factored) Deductions score
10.31 1.76 0.00 18.07
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.70
2 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 -0.05 0o - -1 0 0.55
3 Jump 1A< Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
5 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 0 0o + 0.80
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.20
7 ComboSpin 0 0 0+
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 0.75% 0.00 0.75
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -1 2 2 -1 0.52
1F < Flip 0.60 015 -2 A1 -2 -1 0.45
9 Jump 1A Axel 130* -3 -3 -2 -3
10 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.10 -1 -1 -2 -1 0.51
1Th< Thoren 0.67* 2 2 2 A
1S Salchow 061" -1 -1 -2 -1
11.86 10.31
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 200 250 2.00 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 175 225 2.00 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 1.75 200 200 1.50 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 200 200 200 175 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.76
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
24 ANDREA ROJAS PARDINI score score (factored) Deductions score
9.40 8.62 0.00 18.02
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0 0 0o 0.40
2 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.41
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.05 0 0 -1 -1 0.56
1Th< Thoren 0.67 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 0o -1 -1 -1 0.76
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.75
4 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.53
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 ) 1 150
6 ComboSpin -2 -1 -2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
7 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.50
10.40 9.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 175 3.00 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 150 275 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 225 200 275 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1 200 175 250 225 212
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.62
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
25 FABIANNA MANOSALVAS score score (factored) Deductions score
10.81 6.75 0.00 17.56
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 -2 2.30
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
4 ComboSpin -2 0 -2 -1
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
NLSit 0.00*
5 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
6 Jump 1A<<<  Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
7 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0.90
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 0 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
11.51 10.81
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.75 250 2.00 1.75 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 275 150 1.75 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 175 225 175 150 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 150 250 1.50 1.50 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.75
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
26 MANUELA ARBOLEDA ECHAVARRIA score score (factored) Deductions score
9.14 9.00 -1.00 1714
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0o 0.80
2 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.91
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
4 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
6 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 1.10
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 A1 -1 0 0 1.65
8 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
NLUpr 0.00*
9 Jump 1A< Axel 091* 3 3 3 3
9.84 9.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 250 200 250 225 2.38
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 225 200 225 200 2.12
Performance/Execution 1 250 250 200 225 2.38
Choreography/Composition 1 225 225 200 200 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
27 MARIA ALEJANDRA MOLINA CELIS score score (factored) Deductions score
8.94 8.12 0.00 17.06
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 -0.10 0o -1 0 -1 1.20
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.60
3 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -030 -2 -2 0 0 1.50
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.20
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
6 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 -0.05 0o - -1 0 0.55
7 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.76
1Lo Loop 0.96 015 -1 2 2 -1 0.81
1Lo Loop 0.96 020 -2 -2 2 -1 0.76
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
8 ComboSpin -2 -1 0 -2
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.15 0.35
10.44 8.94
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 200 225 225 212
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 175 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 1.75 150 2.00 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 175 225 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.12
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
28 CAMILA PORRAS SANTOS score score (factored) Deductions score
9.76 8.25 -1.00 17.01
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
3 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0o + 0.80
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.15 0 -2 0 -1 1.65
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
7 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
8 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 2 -1 1.20
1T Toeloop 0.61 020 A1 -2 -2 -2 0.41
9 ComboSpin -1 -1 0 -1
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50
10.51 9.76
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 225 250 2.00 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.75 200 250 1.75 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 200 225 225 2.00 212
Choreography/Composition 1 200 200 225 175 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.25
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
29 GALILEA ROJAS ROCHA score score (factored) Deductions score
10.61 8.37 -2.00 16.98
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
2 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0o + 1.40
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
3 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
5 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 0 -1 1.50
7 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.71
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLUpr 0.00*
11.11 10.61
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 250 225 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 250 200 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 225 225 150 1.75 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 200 225 150 225 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.37
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist ws NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller ws ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA

Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
30 MIA RODRIGUEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
8.48 8.49 0.00 16.97
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 03% -3 -3 2 2 0.95
3 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 0 -1 -1 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 010 -1 0 -1 -1 0.86
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
4 ComboSpin -2 -2 0 -3
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
NLUpr 0.00*
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 040 -1 -3 -3 -3 1.00
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 A1 -2 0 0 1.65
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
9 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63* -1 -1 -1 -
10 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
11 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90* -1 0 0 0
9.68 8.48
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 275 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 150 250 225 212
Performance/Execution 1 200 175 275 2.00 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 200 150 250 225 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.49
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
31 IYASNEL MILAGROS RECALDE PARRA score score (factored) Deductions score
9.81 9.12 -2.00 16.93
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
4 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 040 -3 -3 2 -3 0.27
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 140 0.00 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
6 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
7 Spin S Sit Spin 0.80% 0 0 0 0
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 015 A1 -1 0 0 1.65
9 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
10.86 9.81
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 275 225 250 250 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 250 225 225 250 2.38
Performance/Execution 1 225 200 225 200 212
Choreography/Composition 1 250 200 200 225 2.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.12
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Ws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist ws NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
32 MANUELA RESTREPO HINCAPE score score (factored) Deductions score
9.62 8.13 -1.00 16.75
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.10
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
3 ComboSpin -3 -1 -2 -3
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.25 0.25
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.25 0.25
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0+ 0.60
5 ComboJump 1A < Axel 0.98 -040 -2 -3 -3 -3 0.58
1Lo Loop 0.96 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.91
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 A ) R 2 135
7 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 010 -1 -1 2 -1 0.53
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
11.52 9.62
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 225 250 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 200 225 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 175 225 225 1.75 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 150 225 200 1.75 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.13
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
33 SARA NATHALIA ORTEGA CASTRO score score (factored) Deductions score
9.95 1.75 -1.00 16.70
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 -0.10 0o -1 0 -1 1.20
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
3 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 A ) 0 2 135
5 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 030 -1 2 -3 2 1.10
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 -1 0 -1 -3 0.51
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -1 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
10.90 9.95
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 225 200 2.12
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 175 1.50 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 225 200 200 150 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 200 150 1.75 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.75
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
34 LINA GABRIELA FERNANDEZ HINCAPIE score score (factored) Deductions score
8.99 7.63 0.00 16.62
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 020 -1 -1 0o -1 1.20
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
18 Salchow 0.61 010 A1 -2 -1 -1 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
2 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
3 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 A1 -1 -1 1.10
4 ComboSpin -2 -1 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
5 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 0 -1 -1 0.86
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 22 0.28
6 Spin ) Sit Spin 0.80 010 -1 -1 0o -1 0.70
7 Step Sequence NSt 0.00 0.00
8 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 - 0 0 0.60
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
10.29 8.99
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 225 275 1.75 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 200 225 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 150 200 250 1.75 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 125 200 225 1.50 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
35 SALOME GUZMAN DUQUE score score (factored) Deductions score
9.29 8.25 -1.00 16.54
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0o -1 0 0.96
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 -2 -2 0.28
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -3 -1 0.51
2 ComboSpin 30 0 0
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.05 0.75
1] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0.45
3 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 005 -1 -3 0 0 0.55
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 1 ) R 1 150
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 005 0 1 -1 0 0.81
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.91
7 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.40
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 010 -1 -1 2 0 0.80
11.04 9.29
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 250 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 200 200 200 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 175 225 2.00 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 200 175 200 225 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.25
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
36 ANNIE RESTREPO CANO score score (factored) Deductions score
9.38 713 0.00 16.51
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 -0.05 0o -1 0 -1 0.55
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
3 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
4 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -2 0 -1 1.50
6 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 025 -1 2 -3 -3 0.15
7 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0o -3 0 0 1.30
9 ComboSpin -2 -3 -1 -2
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
10 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 000 O 0 0 0 0.60
11 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.40
1T Toeloop 0.61* -1 0 0 0
9.98 9.38
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 200 275 1.75 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 175 250 1.50 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 150 200 275 1.50 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 125 200 225 1.75 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 713
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
37 CAROLINA ZAPATA GUTIERREZ score score (factored) Deductions score
9.83 7.62 -1.00 16.45
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 3 -3 -3 0.90
2 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 -0.10 -1 0 -2 -1 0.86
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 -1 2 -1 -1 0.86
3 ComboSpin -1 -2 0 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.15 0.65
1] Upright Spin 0.50 0.15 0.35
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 1A Axel 130* -1 -2 -1 -3
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.90
6 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.96
18 Salchow 0.61 -0.05 0 - -1 0 0.56
7 Spin ) Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
8 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0o -1 0 0.60
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 ) 2 135
10 Jump 1Th < Thoren 0.63 -0.10 -1 -1 -3 -1 0.53
11.43 9.83
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 225 175 2.12
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 175 175 1.75 1.75
Performance/Execution 1 200 200 200 175 2.00
Choreography/Composition 1 175 225 175 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.62
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
38 LIA ROMINA LARA POZO score score (factored) Deductions score
8.02 8.37 0.00 16.39
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboSpin -3 -1 -2 -3
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
2 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
3 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 015 A1 0 0 -1 2.15
4 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0.80
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 040 -3 -3 -3 2 0.08
7 ComboJump 1A << Axel 0.70 -035 -3 -2 -3 -2 0.35
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 0 -1 -1 0.86
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 000 -1 0 0 0 0.80
9 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 03% -3 -2 -1 -3 0.56
9.37 8.02
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 275 250 2.00 2.25
Performance/Execution 1 125 225 275 200 212
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 225 250 1.75 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.37
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
39 SOFIA QUINTERO ORTIZ score score (factored) Deductions score
8.57 1.76 0.00 16.33
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1A<<<  Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
2 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 -1 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -2 -2 -1 -1 0.52
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.76
3 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
4 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0.50
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 4 ) 0 2 135
6 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
8 ComboSpin -2 -3 0 -2
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
9.67 8.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 225 175 212
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 225 175 125 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 225 175 200 125 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 225 200 175 150 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.76

Deductions

0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager
Specialist

Data Operator
Controller

8/14/2023
9:00:24PM

GIANNI TILOTTI
NATALY ANTOLINES
GIANNI TILOTTI
ULISES ESCOBAR

Referee
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4

coL
MEX
PAR
ECU

CARLOS SARMIENTO
CARLOS SARMIENTO

CLAUDIA BARRAGAN

BELEN VEGA

JORGE CANIZARES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved.
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
40 HANNAH MOREIRA score score (factored) Deductions score
8.25 8.01 0.00 16.26
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboSpin -3 -1 -3 -2
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50
U Upright Spin 0.50*
2 Jump 1Th Thoren 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
3 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th< Thoren 0.67 015 -1 -3 -1 2 0.52
1F <<< 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -3 1 150
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 -1 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86* 0 0 0
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.10 0 - -1 2 0.80
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 010 -1 -1 0 -1 0.40
9.30 8.25
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 200 250 225 2.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 175 250 225 2.00
Performance/Execution 1 200 175 225 1.75 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 175 175 225 200 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.01
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
41 SOFIA ELENA CARBALLO SIGARRETA score score (factored) Deductions score
8.67 6.74 0.00 15.41
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 2 - 0.51
2 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 030 -2 - 2 3 1.00
3 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 1 -2 0 -2 1.35
4 ComboSpin -2 -3 -2 -2
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°%
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
6 Jump 1T< Toeloop 0.42 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.32
7 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 -0.05 0 - -1 0 0.81
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
8 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 -0.05 0 - -1 0 0.55
9 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 005 -2 0 0o -1 0.45
9.77 8.67
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 175 225 1.75 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 150 2.00 1.75 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 175 175 175 150 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 150 150 200 1.75 1.62
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.74
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
42 MARIA VALENTINA ZULUAGA MONTOYA score score (factored) Deductions score
8.76 6.63 0.00 15.39
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 -0.05 0 -1 -3 0 0.56
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.56
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.57
1F Flip 0.86 010 -1 2 -1 0 0.76
3 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.50
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0.60
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 045 4 ) 2 185
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
7 ComboSpin -3 -1 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.30 0.20
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.30 0.20
8 Jump ' Waltz Jump 0.40 000 0 0o -1 0 0.40
9 ComboJump 18 << 0.00 0.00
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 2 A 0.86
10.21 8.76
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 1.00 200 175 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 075 175 1.75 1.75
Performance/Execution 1 200 1.00 150 150 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 150 075 150 1.75 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
43 OLIVIA LEON LJUBETIC score score (factored) Deductions score
8.14 6.87 0.00 15.01
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 ComboSpin -2 -2 -2
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
NLUpr 0.00*
3 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
4 Jump 1A<<<  Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
5 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 A1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
1F < Flip 0.60 020 -2 -2 -1 2 0.40
7 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.53
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.20
9.54 8.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 200 200 1.75 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 150 1.75 1.75 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 150 1.75 150 1.75 1.62
Choreography/Composition 1 150 1.75 175 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.87
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
44 LUNA SOFIA LOPEZ ALVAREZ score score (factored) Deductions score
7.95 7.00 0.00 14.95
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.65 03% -2 -2 -3 -3 0.30
2 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0.60
4 Spin ) Sit Spin 0.80 010 -1 -1 0 -1 0.70
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 000 -1 0 0 0.61
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
1S < Salchow 043 020 -2 -2 2 -1 0.23
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 -2 -1 1.50
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 -0.05 0o -1 0 -1 0.75
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -1 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
9 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 005 -1 -1 0 0 0.56
9.20 7.95
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.75 175 275 1.75 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 1.75 250 1.50 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 150 200 225 1.75 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 125 200 225 1.50 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
45 LAURA VALERIA ORTIZ PUENTES score score (factored) Deductions score
8.15 6.75 0.00 14.90
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 -1 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 020 -3 -2 2 2 0.76
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
4 ComboSpin -2 -1 -2 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLUpr 0.00°*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
5 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
6 Jump 1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -1 -3 0 -3 1.20
10 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9.35 8.15
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 175 200 1.75 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 150 1.75 1.50 1.50
Performance/Execution 1 175 200 175 150 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 150 1.75 175 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.75
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
46 SARA SOFIA VEGA MALDONADO score score (factored) Deductions score
9.16 6.74 -1.00 14.90
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 ComboJump 1A < Axel 0.98 040 -1 -3 -3 -3 0.58
1Lo Loop 0.96 020 -3 -2 2 2 0.76
3 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
4 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 2 0 0.60
5 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1F Flip 0.86 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 2 0.76
7 ComboSpin -1 -1 0 -
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
8 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 030 -1 2 2 2 1.00
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -2 0 -1 1.50
10.76 9.16
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 1.75 250 2.00 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 125 225 200 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 125 150 225 1.75 1.62
Choreography/Composition 1 125 150 225 1.75 1.62
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.74
Costume Violation: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
47 MARIA ALEJANDRA CELIS MARTINEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
8.38 5.63 0.00 14.01
# Executed Element 2 Base QE M 2 3w Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.40
2 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0 2 0 0.50
3 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 O 0o -1 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 -0.05 0o - -1 0 0.55
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.90
6 ComboSpin -2 -3 -2 -2
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0.96
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
18 Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 2 0 0.51
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 2 0 0.61
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 075 A1 -3 -2 3 1.05
9.48 8.38
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 150 150 1.75 1.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 1.00 125 150 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 225 125 150 125 1.38
Choreography/Composition 1 225 125 125 125 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
48 SOFIA PAZ SANDOVAL TAPIA score score (factored) Deductions score
8.56 6.37 -1.00 13.93
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 03 -1 -3 -3 2 0.95
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.81
1Lo Loop 0.96 015 -2 A1 -1 2 0.81
3 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.30 0.50
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.30 0.20
NLSit 0.00*
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 A1 -2 0 -2 1.35
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.91
1F Flip 0.86 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.81
1Lo Loop 0.96 005 -1 0 0 2 0.91
6 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.50 -0.05 0 0 2 -1 0.45
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80* -1 0 -1 -1
10.36 8.56
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 225 175 1.75 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.50
Performance/Execution 1 150 2.00 150 1.75 1.62
Choreography/Composition 1 150 225 125 1.50 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.37
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
8/14/2023 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 48 of 72

9:00:24PM Q Verified [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
49 MANUELA BECERRA FRANCO score score (factored) Deductions score
6.42 7.37 0.00 13.79
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.40
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
3 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
5 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.41
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1S < Salchow 0.43 015 -1 2 -3 -1 0.28
6 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2 -1
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
7 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 41 ) 4 1 150
9 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
6.87 6.42
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 175 225 2.00 2.12
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 200 150 175 175 1.75
Performance/Execution 1 225 125 175 150 1.62
Choreography/Composition 1 200 150 1.75 2.00 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.37
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
50 JAVIERA PAZ CISTERNAS SOTO score score (factored) Deductions score
6.74 7.00 0.00 13.74
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.60
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
3 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.61
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1F Flip 0.86 005 -1 -1 0 0 0.81
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
4 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
NLUpr 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
5 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 0 -1 -1 0.86
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
6 Jump 1A << Axel 0.65 040 -3 -2 -3 -3 0.25
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -2 -2 0 -2 1.20
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.85
9 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7.94 6.74
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 175 275 200 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 125 225 1.75 1.62
Performance/Execution 1 175 150 225 1.75 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 150 1.75 225 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.00
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
51 MANUELA CASTRO SERNA score score (factored) Deductions score
7.39 7.25 -1.00 13.64
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 000 0 0 0 0 0.50
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 -0.05 0 -1 -3 0 0.55
3 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.60
4 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 -0.05 0 -1 -3 0 0.56
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.96
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 030 A1 -1 0 -1 2.00
6 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 040 -3 3 -3 -3 0.56
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
8 ComboSpin -3 -2 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50
NLUpr 0.00°*
8.19 7.39
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 175 225 225 1.75 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 225 200 1.75 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 150 200 175 1.50 1.62
Choreography/Composition 1 150 225 175 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.25
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
52 CAMILA MORENO score score (factored) Deductions score
7.97 6.25 -1.00 13.22
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.60
3 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.10 0 -1 -3 -1 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.27
4 ComboSpin -1 -2 -1 -1
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 03 -3 -2 2 -3 0.60
7 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 020 -1 -3 2 2 0.43
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 A ) 0 2 135
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.75
10 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9.67 7.97
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 1.75 225 1.75 1.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 175 150 1.50 1.50
Performance/Execution 1 150 150 2.00 1.50 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 125 150 150 1.75 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.25
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
53 ALEJANDRA ARIZABALETA PALACIO score score (factored) Deductions score
717 5.76 0.00 12.93
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A << Axel 0.65 03 -2 -2 3003 0.30
2 Jump 1S Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
3 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0 0.50
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -2 0 -1 1.50
5 ComboJump 1A << Axel 0.70 03 -2 -2 3003 0.35
1Llo< Loop 0.67 015 -2 -1 -2 -1 0.52
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 22 0.28
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.51
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -1 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.05 0 -1 0o -1 0.85
8.67 747
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 150 2.00 1.50 1.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 150 175 1.25 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 150 125 150 1.25 1.38
Choreography/Composition 1 150 150 1.50 1.25 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.76
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
54 LINA MARCELA DELGADILLO GARCIA score score (factored) Deductions score
7.04 6.88 -1.00 12.92
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
2 ComboJump 1F < Flip 0.60 015 -2 A1 -1 -2 0.45
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
3 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0.60
4 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 -0.05 0o -3 0 -1 0.75
6 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 000 -1 0 0 0 0.96
7 ComboSpin -3 -1 -2 -2
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
1] Upright Spin 0.50
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 A1 -1 0 -2 1.50
9 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 010 A1 -1 -1 -1 0.80
10 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50* 0 0 0 0
8.14 7.04
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 175 3.00 175 1.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 200 275 1.50 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 150 150 275 1.50 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 150 1.75 275 1.50 1.62
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.88
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
55 SAMANTHA MARULANDA CEBALLOS score score (factored) Deductions score
8.04 6.75 -2.00 12.79
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.90
2 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.86
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.61
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
1S < Salchow 043 020 -3 -2 2 2 0.23
3 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 -3
NLSit 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0.80
6 Spin u Upright Spin 0.50 005 0 A 0 -1 0.45
7 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
8 Step Sequence St Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.30 0 -3 0 2 2.00
9 Jump 1A< Axel 091* 3 3 3 3
9.39 8.04
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 225 175 275 175 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 125 250 1.25 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 200 150 250 1.50 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 175 150 225 1.50 1.62
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.75
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
56 SARA JULIETH OROZCO ORDONEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
7.85 7.51 -3.00 12.36
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.65 03 -2 2 -3 2 0.35
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
NLUpr 0.00*
3 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Th< Thoren 0.67 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
18 Salchow 0.61 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
4 Jump 1Th < Thoren 0.63 020 -2 2 -1 2 0.43
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 -0.05 0 -1 0 -1 0.75
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -045 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.35
7 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 000 -1 0 0 0.86
1Th Thoren 0.96 020 -2 -2 -2 0.76
8 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 -0.10 0 -1 -1 -1 0.80
9.45 7.85
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 125 225 200 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 175 125 200 2.00 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 200 150 225 1.75 1.88
Choreography/Composition 1 175 150 200 1.75 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.51
Falls: -1.0 Missing Elements: -2
Deductions -3.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
57 LUCIANA MARTINEZ HERRERA score score (factored) Deductions score
6.10 5.63 0.00 11.73
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 0.00 0o - 0 0 0.90
2 Jump 1A<<<  Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
3 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 -0.05 0o - -1 0 0.55
4 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 010 0 -1 1 - 0.76
1T< Toeloop 043 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.33
6 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.40
7 Jump 1F < Flip 0.56 015 -2 -2 -1 -1 0.41
8 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.75 -2 -3 0 -3 1.05
10 ComboJump 1S < Salchow 0.43 010 A1 -2 -1 -1 0.33
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 0 0.86
7.95 6.10
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 1.00 200 1.75 1.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 075 1.75 1.50 1.25
Performance/Execution 1 125 125 175 200 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 125 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
58 MARIANA BECERRA FRANCO score score (factored) Deductions score
6.00 5.63 0.00 11.63
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 -0.05 0o - -1 0 0.55
2 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.40
3 ComboSpin -1 -2 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
4 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 010 A1 -1 0 -1 0.51
1T Toeloop 0.61 005 -1 0 0 -1 0.56
5 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.80
6 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
7 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 -0.05 0 -1 -1 0 0.36
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 -1 -1 2 0 0.51
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 -2 2 0.28
1S Salchow 0.61 010 -1 -1 2 -1 0.51
8 Jump 1T< Toeloop 0.42 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.32
9 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 ) R 2 1.20
7.35 6.00
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 150 2.00 1.75 1.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 125 150 1.75 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 125 1.00 150 1.50 1.38
Choreography/Composition 1 125 125 125 1.50 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
59 HELEN LIZETH GONZALEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
5.80 7.51 -3.00 10.31
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 005 -2 0 -1 0 0.75
2 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
3 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.40
4 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 015 -2 -1 -2 -1 0.46
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
5 ComboSpin -3 -3 -1 -2
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.25 0.55
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.25 0.25
NLUpr 0.00*
6 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 005 -1 -1 0 0 0.85
7 Jump 1A < Axel 091* -3 -3 -3
8 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1Th < Thoren 0.63 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.53
10 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -2 -1 0 -1 1.50
7.75 5.80
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 200 150 275 200 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 150 2.00 250 1.75 1.88
Performance/Execution 1 175 150 200 1.75 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1 150 1.75 225 2.00 1.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.51
Falls: -3.0
Deductions -3.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
60 MARIANA ROMERO score score (factored) Deductions score
5.40 5.63 -1.00 10.03
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 Jump NJ 0.00 0.00
3 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.41
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
4 ComboSpin -2 -1 -2
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
5 Jump 1Th< Thoren 0.63 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.53
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -2 -2 0 -3 1.20
7 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 000 -1 0 0 0.90
8 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.80
9 ComboSpin -1 0 -1 -1
S Sit Spin 0.80°*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
1] Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
6.10 5.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 225 175 125 1.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 175 150 1.25 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 125 175 150 1.50 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 125 200 125 1.25 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.63
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Ws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist ws NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
61 PAMELA CRISTINA NOBOA JIMENEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
6.17 4.49 -1.00 9.66
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.65 03% -2 -2 -3 -3 0.30
2 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 1 3 R 3 1.20
3 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0.60
5 ComboJump 18 Salchow 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.56
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.86
6 ComboSpin -2 -3 -2 -2
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°%
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 005 -1 0 -1 0 0.75
8 Jump 1Lo< Loop 0.63 020 -1 -2 -3 2 0.43
9 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.86
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
7.52 6.17
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 125 175 125 1.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 0.75 1.50 1.00 1.00
Performance/Execution 1 125 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.12
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.25 1.12
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.49
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
62 EMILIA PASCAL SEGURA CASTRO score score (factored) Deductions score
4.30 5.25 0.00 9.55
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 025 -1 -2 -3 -1 0.66
2 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.70
3 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
S Sit Spin 0.80*
4 Step Sequence NSt 0.00 0.00
5 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 0100 1 1 1 22 0.76
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1F Flip 0.86 025 -3 A -1 -3 0.61
6 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.96
1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.61
7 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5.00 4.30
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 150 150 1.50 1.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.25
Performance/Execution 1 125 125 125 125 1.25
Choreography/Composition 1 125 125 125 1.50 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.25
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
63 LAURA SOFIA GIRALDO PEREZ score score (factored) Deductions score
4.48 5.88 -1.00 9.36
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1F < Flip 0.60 -0.10 -1 -2 -1 -1 0.50
1T << 0.00 0.00
2 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
3 Jump 1A Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 045 1 ) 0 2 135
5 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.05 0o -1 2 0 0.56
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 2 0 0.86
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 03 -2 -3 2 -3 0.18
18 < Salchow 0.43 020 -2 -2 -2 -1 0.23
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.80
7 ComboSpin -3 -3 -1 -3
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLUpr 0.00°*
8 Jump 1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
6.08 4.48
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 125 200 200 1.62
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 125 200 1.50 1.38
Performance/Execution 1 125 150 1.75 1.50 1.50
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 125 150 1.75 1.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.88
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
64 DANNA ISABELLA DELGADO PEDRAZA score score (factored) Deductions score
5.40 4.75 -1.00 9.15
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0.60
2 ComboJump 18 << 0.00 0.00
1T Toeloop 0.61 010 A1 -1 -2 -1 0.51
3 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 010 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.80
4 ComboSpin -2 -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
NLUpr 0.00*
5 Jump 1F < Flip 0.56 020 -1 2 2 2 0.36
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 ) R 2 1.20
7 Jump 1A < Axel 0.91 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.51
8 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 -0.10 0 - 2 -1 0.86
1T << 0.00 0.00
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
1S < Salchow 0.43 015 -1 -2 2 -1 0.28
9 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
7.25 5.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 100 150 1.25 1.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00
Performance/Execution 1 125 125 125 125 1.25
Choreography/Composition 1 125 125 125 125 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.75
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, ‘%' bonus on jump/spin, "I Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
65 MARIA JOSE RAMIREZ score score (factored) Deductions score
4.11 5.00 -1.00 8.1
# Executed Element 2 Base QE M 2 3w Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.41
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
18 Salchow 0.61 010 A1 -1 -2 0 0.51
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
3 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 010 -1 -1 0 -1 0.80
4 Jump 1A << Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -3 -2 2 120
6 Spin U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 -1 0 -3 -1 0.40
7 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1F < Flip 0.60* -1 -3 2 3
5.7 411
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.00 125 250 1.25 1.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 1.00 225 1.50 1.25
Performance/Execution 1 1.00 1.00 225 1.50 1.25
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 125 200 1.25 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
66 RACHEL CRUZ LEON score score (factored) Deductions score
4.40 5.00 -2.00 7.40
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0o - 0 0 0.40
2 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 2 0 0.86
1Lo Loop 0.96 020 -2 A1 -3 2 0.76
3 ComboJump 1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 040 -3 -2 -3 -3 0.08
1F < Flip 0.60 020 -2 -2 -3 -2 0.40
4 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 020 -3 A1 -3 -1 0.40
5 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2 -3
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°%
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -2 -2 0 -2 1.20
7 Jump 1A < Axel 0.65 03% -3 -2 -3 2 0.30
8 ComboJump 18 Salchow 061* R R 1 1
1T Toeloop 0.61* -1 -1 -1 -1
6.45 4.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.00 075 1.75 1.50 1.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 1.00 175 1.25 1.12
Performance/Execution 1 1.00 125 150 1.25 1.25
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 125 150 1.50 1.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.00
Missing Elements: -2
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
67 REGINA MEYRAB NUNEZ score score (factored) Deductions score
2.92 3.51 0.00 6.43
# Executed Element 2 Base QE M 2 3w Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 -0.05 0 -1 -1 0 0.36
1T << 0.00 0.00
2 Jump 18 Salchow 0.60 -0.05 0 -1 0 -1 0.55
3 Spin ] Upright Spin 0.50 03 -3 -3 -3 2 0.20
4 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 -0.05 0 -1 -2 0 0.36
1T <<< 0.00 0.00
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
18 << 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 075 A1 -3 -2 -3 1.05
6 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0o -1 0 0 0.40
7 Jump 1T <<< 0.00 0.00
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
U Upright Spin 0.50*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
9 Jump 1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
4.12 292
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 050 1.00 0.75 0.88
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 050 0.75 0.75 0.75
Performance/Execution 1 1.00 050 1.00 1.00 1.00
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 050 0.75 1.00 0.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.51
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
8/14/2023 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 67 of 72

9:00:24PM Q Verified [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
68 SOFIA MACIAS score score (factored) Deductions score
3.03 3.25 0.00 6.28
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0.61
1Th<<  Thoren 0.48 020 -2 -2 2 2 0.28
18 <<< 0.00 0.00
2 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
3 Jump 1F < Flip 0.56 020 -2 -2 -2 2 0.36
4 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 -0.05 0o -1 -1 0 0.35
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -060 -2 -2 0 -3 1.20
6 Jump 1Lo < Loop 0.63 040 -3 -2 -3 -3 0.23
7 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3
NLUpr 0.00°%
NLUpr 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
8 ComboJump 1F << 0.00 0.00
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
18 << 0.00 0.00
4.48 3.03
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.00 075 125 1.00 1.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 075 050 1.00 0.75 0.75
Performance/Execution 1 075 025 0.75 1.00 0.75
Choreography/Composition 1 0.75 050 0.75 0.75 0.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.25
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Segment
69 ELIZA SOSA LARTEGUY score score (factored) score
4.1 5.50 6.21
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 U4 Panel
1 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.60
2 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.61
1Lo Loop 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
1Th< Thoren 0.67 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.57
18 Salchow 0.61 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0.51
3 ComboSpin -3 -1 -2 -3
1] Upright Spin 0.50 *
u Upright Spin 0.50 ¥
1] Upright Spin 0.50
4 Step Sequence NSt 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1A << Axel 0.40 -0.40 0.00
6 Jump 1F Flip 0.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0.80
7 Spin NLSit 0.00 0.00
8 ComboJump 1F Flip 0.86 020 -2 -1 -2 -3 0.66
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
5.51 4.7
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 150 1.00 2.00 1.50 1.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 125 100 175 1.25 1.25
Performance/Execution 1 125 050 150 1.25 1.25
Choreography/Composition 1 150 0.75 150 1.50 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.50
Falls: -3.0 Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -4.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
70 ELASAMARIA GUADALUPE CARDONA score score (factored) Deductions score
ARREOLA 1.95 3.63 0.00 5.58
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.41
1T << 0.00 0.00
1Th << 0.00 0.00
18 Salchow 0.61 015 -1 -1 2 2 0.46
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°*
NLUpr 0.00*
3 Jump 1T <<< 0.00 0.00
4 Step Sequence NSt 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1A << Axel 0.65 040 -2 -3 -3 -3 0.25
6 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7 Jump 1Lo < Loop 0.63 010 -1 2 -1 -1 0.53
8 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 -0.10 0 0 -3 2 0.30
9 Jump 1F <<< 0.00 0.00
2.70 1.95
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 125 050 1.00 1.25 112
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 1.00 025 0.75 1.50 0.88
Performance/Execution 1 125 050 050 1.50 0.88
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 050 050 1.25 0.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.63
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
71 MELANY SOFIA BEJARANO TEJEIRO score score (factored) Deductions score
1.70 3.51 0.00 5.21
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 0.40 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0.40
2 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLSit 0.00*
U Upright Spin 0.50*
NLUpr 0.00*
3 Jump 1F < Flip 0.56 030 -3 -2 -3 2 0.26
4 ComboJump 1T< Toeloop 043 -0.10 -1 -1 2 -1 0.33
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
18 << 0.00 0.00
5 Jump 1F < Flip 0.56 040 -1 -3 -3 -3 0.16
6 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
7 ComboJump 1S < Salchow 043 010 -1 -1 2 -1 0.33
1T << 0.00 0.00
8 Step Sequence NSt 0.00 0.00
9 Jump 1T< Toeloop 0.42 020 -2 -2 2 -1 0.22
2.80 1.70
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.00 050 1.00 1.50 1.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 075 0.75 1.00 1.00 0.88
Performance/Execution 1 1.00 075 075 1.25 0.88
Choreography/Composition 1 075 0.75 0.75 1.50 0.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.51
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee WS CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS  ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELEN VEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
8/14/2023 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.3 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 71 of 72

9:00:24PM Q Verified [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REVISED 14-08-23 20:59:22 Total Total Total
Rank Name Element Component Total Segment
72 GABRIELA GARCIA score score (factored) Deductions score
2.65 3.25 -1.00 4.90
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 M Scores of
= Value Panel
1 Jump 1Lo< Loop 0.63 015 -1 -2 -2 -1 0.48
2 Spin NLUpr 0.00 0.00
3 Jump 1T <<< 0.00 0.00
4 ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 -0.10 0 -1 -3 -1 0.51
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
18 << 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 09 -3 -3 2 3 0.90
6 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLUpr 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00°%
7 ComboJump 1w Waltz Jump 0.41 -0.05 0 -1 -2 0 0.36
1Th <<< 0.00 0.00
1S << 0.00* 0 0 0 0
8 Jump ' Waltz Jump 0.40 000 0 0 0 0.40
3.85 2.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 1.00 050 1.00 1.00 1.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 075 025 0.75 1.00 0.75
Performance/Execution 1 1.00 025 050 0.75 0.62
Choreography/Composition 1 1.00 025 075 1.25 0.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 3.25
Missing Elements: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<<jump DOWN, 'T" Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, %' bonus on jump/spin, 'I' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI Referee Wws CARLOS SARMIENTO
Specialist WS NATALY ANTOLINES Judge 1 COL  CARLOS SARMIENTO
Data Operator ws GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 2 MEX  CLAUDIA BARRAGAN
Controller WS ULISES ESCOBAR Judge3  PAR  BELENVEGA
Judge 4 ECU  JORGE CANIZARES
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